11.13
PVE1
with 2-port/2-way valve
cross section
parabolic piston enables stroke-proportional
Kv value change
*1 Ø of pilot head

	190	 300	 90	 65	 68	 2	 0 … 1133	 G21/2	 PVE1-20D
	190	 352	 125	 65	 74	 6	 0 … 1233	 G21/2	 PVE1-20E
Order example:
PVE1-04B
0 … 77 / 1233 l/min
compressed air or liquids
	 Proportional Flow Valve with Y-Type Valve	 PVE
	 Dimensions	 Nominal	 Kv	 P1	 Flow	 Connection	 Order
	 A	 B	 Ø*1	 size	 value	 max.	 rate	 thread	 number
	mm	 mm	 mm	 DN	 (m3/h)	 bar	 l/min	 G
inlet
outlet
	Ø head*1	thread	 C	 D	 ØF
	 50 mm	 1/2	 213	 212	 69
		  3/4	 242	 245	 85
	 63 mm	 11/2	 287	 294	 85
		  2	 296	 319	 85
		  1	 261	 267	 118
		  11/4	 293	 306	 118
	 90 mm	 11/2	 304	 313	 118
		  2	 313	 337	 118
		  21/2	 329	 369	 118
		  11/4	 445	 354	 156
		  11/2	 356	 361	 156
125 mm
	 2	 365	 385	 156
		  21/2	 380	 417	 156
	Special options, add the appropriate letter
	 NO, normally open	 open in basic position		  PVE2- . . .
	 3-port/2-way valve	 for mixing different media, bronze version only	 PVE3- . . .
	 fail freeze	 if supply voltage fails, outlet pressure will be frozen 	 PVE . - . . .3
	 SST body	 stainless steel 316L, material no. 1.4401		  PVE . - . . .S
	 4-20 mA	 input signal		  PVE . - . . .I
	 for oxygen *2	 specially cleaned, with oxygen grease, for G1/2 to G2	 PVE . - . . .15
	 cascade control	 double loop, 0-10 V		  PVE . - . . .KU
	 	 double loop, 4-20 mA		  PVE . - . . .KI
	 	 double loop, frequency input	 	 PVE . - . . .KF
	 electr. connection M12	 with coupling socket		  PVE . - . . .M12
PVE1
A
C
B
D
Ø F
       PVE with regulator control
 1       24 V DC supply voltage
 2       GND (earth) supply
 3       + setpoint  (0-10 V / 4-20 mA)
 4       GND (earth) setpoint
 5
 6       position feedback
 7       +24 V DC ON/OFF output signal
PVE with cascade control
 1      24 V DC supply voltage
 2      GND (earth) supply
 3      + setpoint  (0-10 V / 4-20 mA)
 4      GND (earth) setpoint
 5      external signal input
 6
 7      +24 V DC ON/OFF output signal
connection diagram
Prop.-V.